506182906 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6229644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK T. LESTRANGE	04/24/2018
PETER J. KNAUSDORF	04/20/2018
JOSEPH SHEFLIN	04/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 MERRITT 7
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851-1056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16943488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 567-2010

Email: RWILSON@CRBCP.COM
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X1005/20126	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. CORNELISON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Cornelison/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=X100520126_Assign#page1.tif source=X100520126_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 506182906 REEL: 053371 FRAME: 0634

source=X100520126_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053371 FRAME: 0635

Xerox File No.: 20180048US01 Attorney File No.: X1005/20077

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the 'entitled <u>Fountain Solution Deposition Apparatus a</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed which Application:	and Method for Digital Printing Device	
 ☑ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on as Application Number ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	cation(s) No(s). filed	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).		
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and		
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above. 		
Jack T. LESTRANGE Jack T Le Strange 4/24/2018 DATE		
	DATE	
Peter J. KNAUSDORF		
	DATE	
Joseph SHEFLIN		
	DATE	

DATE

Xerox File No.: 20180048US01 Attorney File No.: X1005/20077

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the entitled <u>Fountain Solution Deposition Apparatus</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed which Application:	and Method for Digital Printing Device
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl 	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behave representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all fo (3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and 	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and one and treaties, and any provisional applications for use all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
Jack T. LESTRANGE	DATE .
Peter J. KNAUSDORF Cele) Karoualy	04-20-2018 DATE
Joseph SHEFLIN	DATE
	DATE

Xerox File No.: 20180048US01 Attorney File No.: X1005/20077

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "entitled <u>Fountain Solution Deposition Apparatus a</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed which Application:	and Method for Digital Printing Device
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	cation(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beha representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excited Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publica all priority rights under all present or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all tions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for (3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and 	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; ns necessary or desirable in connection therewith lication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Jack T. LESTRANGE	DATE
Peter J. KNAUSDORF	DATE
Joseph SHEFLIN Joseph C. Sheflin	4/24/2018 DATE
	DATE

PATENT REEL: 053371 FRAME: 0638